Proposed Amendment to NMUPA Bylaws

- 1) New Paragraph in Article 1 Section II
 - a. Starting with the 2024-2025 Season, the objective of NMUPA shall be expanded to include the Nottingham High School Indoor Percussion Unit. Hereafter the two units shall be collectively referred to as the Nottingham High School Marching and Indoor Percussion Units.
- 2) Replace all instances of "Nottingham High School Marching Unit" with "Nottingham High School Marching and Indoor Percussion Units" in Bylaws and Standing Rules
- 3) Remove last sentence in Article 2 Section I "This membership terminates immediately upon the unit member leaving the unit for any reason"